FOR Entire Service Area

Community, Town or City

P.S.C. KY. NO. 1

SECOND REVISED SHEET NO. 5

CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO.1

**FIRST REVISED SHEET NO. 5** 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

Service Connection Fees in accordance with an order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in Case No. 2003-138 dated May 15, 2003.

Service Connection Fee Based on Meter Size for Metered Service

Size of Connection

5/8 x 3/4-Inch<sup>1</sup>

Mountain Water District

(Name of Utility)

1-Inch<sup>2</sup>

over 1-Inch<sup>2</sup>

<sup>1</sup>District's standard service

<sup>2</sup>Non-standard service connection

Service Connection Charge

\$575.00<sup>1</sup>

Actual Cost of Construction<sup>2</sup>

Actual Cost of Construction<sup>2</sup>

11412005

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE

JUL 0 1 2003

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1) BY CLAMOR U. COM-EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

Date Effective: July 1, 2003

Date issued: Issued By:

Mountain Water District P.O. Box 3157 Pikeville, Kentucky 41502

Toni Akers, Chairperson